# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5736144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WERNER LAUTENSCHLÄGER	08/30/2019
JENS LAUTENSCHLÄGER	08/30/2019
WERNER SCHOLZE	09/13/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MWT AG			
Street Address: AUERSTRASSE 17/19				
City: HEERBRUGG				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	9435			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16528829

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)363-3490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2023632620 Phone:

Email: pricilla@htthan.com

THE H.T. THAN LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 12435 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTL-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. THAN
SIGNATURE:	/H.T. Than/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Undersigned\_Assignment\_P52075US#page1.tif source=Undersigned Assignment P52075US#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050481 FRAME: 0514 505689334

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Werner LAUTENSCHLÄGER, Jens L	LAUTENSCHLÄGER,	and Werner	Scholze,	citizens of
Germany, Germany, and Germany, respectively, residing at Auerstras	sse 17, 9435 Heerbrugg,	Switzerland;	Auerstras	se 17, 9435
Heerbrugg, Switzerland; and St. Georg Weg 1, 88316 Isny, Germany,	respectively, are the inv	entors of the	invention	in <b>Pressure</b>
Vessel with Flushing Device for which we have executed an applicat	tion for a Patent of the I	United States		

	which is executed on		even date herewith or		
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by	Attori	ney Docket No. MTL-105	5	
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on Aug	gust 1	, 2019 as Application No	. 16	/528,829

and WHEREAS, MWT AG, organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Auerstrasse 17/19, 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Hague Agreement Concerning the International Registration of Industrial Designs, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the power to H.T. Than (Reg. No. 38,632), to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Docket No. MTL-105 Joint Assignment

รเขตสนาย	š.		hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our o	especti
Date	0.08.	2019	Werner Lymenschläger	_L.S.
Witnesser			·	
Date	19.9	2019	5. Milles	<del></del>
Date	80.8.NG	, 2019	Jun auhrst	L.S.
Witnessed	ву: 1909	2019	E Miller	<del></del>
. Date 1.	3.09.2019	2019	Werner Scholze	L.S.
Witnessed	ву: 9. 9.	_, 2019	E Helles	

Docket No. MTL-105 Joint Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 050481 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 09/25/2019**